\$ 13.08

U.S. PTO 29/307804 05/13/2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)
05 - 23 - 2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|---|
| | |
| 1035 | 04480 ——— |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea | se record the aπacheu documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| David J. Nelson Russell J. Somers | Name: Simpson Performance Products, Inc. |
| | Internal Address: |
| | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Execution Date(s) May 13, 2008 | Street Address: 328 FM 306 |
| ✓ Assignment Merger | |
| | City: New Braunfels |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Oily. How broadlings |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: Texas |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: USA Zip:78130 |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | 2.p.70133 |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name:Everman Law Firm, PA | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| internal Address. | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 6000 Fairview Road, Suite 1200 | Enclosed |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: Charlotte | 8. Payment Information |
| State: North Carolina Zip:28210 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2328 Expiration Date 07/08 |
| Phone Number: 704-552-3999 | |
| Fax Number:_704-210-8468 | b. Deposit Account Number |
| Email Address: geverman@evermanlawfirm.com | Authorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: | |
| Signature | May 13, 2008 Date |
| Gregory R. Everman | Total number of pages including cover |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
05/16/2008 ETECLE1 0000Wall\Stops\signment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01 FC:8021 40.00 GP

Attomey's Docket No.: 120E-0392D

ASSIGNMENT

| | | | | | | | ood and valu Russell J. S | | ideratio | ns paid to | the | |
|--|-----------------------------|--|------------------------------|--|--------------------------|--------------------------------|---|--------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------|--|
| agrees | to | assign, | and | hereby | does | assign, | transfer | and | set | over | to | |
| :- 2201 | | | | roducts, Inc. X 78130 | | acation of | Tayaa | <i>(</i> b | | vhose add | | |
| the entire | right, title puntries, i | e and intere | est for the U tion, and a | United States all application | s of Ameri s for pate | ica, its territ ant and any | Texas ories, depend Letters Patent | encies an | d posse | | nd all | |
| | | | SEA | ATBELT LAT | CH AND | LINK APF | PARATUS | | | • | | |
| for which | the un | dersigned | | cuted/filed a Serial No | an applic | etion for p | patent in the | United S | tates o | f America | on - | |
| or divisio applicatio | inal or re ons as the | eissue appl | lications ti | hereof and i | also to e | xecute sep | nection with the parate assigns inti e l to its full | nents in | connect | ion with a | such | |
| declared | concern! | ng this appl | lication or d | execute all pa continuation ce and going | or divisio | n or reissue | onnection with thereof and to nterference. | any inter o cooperat | ference te with ti | which ma he Assigno | ıy be ee in | |
| 3) The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| respecting | g the inve | ndersigned ention and i rding the in | mproveme | communicate ants thereof, a | to the As and will, u | ssignee or r pon reques | epresentative t, but without é | s thereof a xpense to | any fact me, tes | s known to tify in any i | o me ləgai | |
| 5) The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 6) The undersigned hereby grants the firm of EVERMAN LAW FIRM, PA the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| the benef | 7) This A fit of the i | greement s heirs, execu | half be pin utors, adm | ding upon m inistrators, s | y heirs, ex uccessor | xecutors, ac s and/or as | dministrators, a signs of the A | and/or ass ssignee. | igns, an | nd shell inu | ir e to | |
| undersigr | N WITN | ESS WHEA | REOF UM | Assignme. | nt was e | executed by | the undersig | gned on t | he date | opposite | the | |
| Inventor_ | | Jul) | M | - | De | ste_5 | -13-08 | P | | | | |
| Inventor_ | 7 | -RV | <u> </u> | | | ate <u>5</u> – | 13-08 | • | | | | |

1

PATENT REEL: 021003 FRAME: 0463